NAABIK'ÍYÁTI' COMMITTEE OF THE 24th NAVAJO NATION COUNCIL

WORK SESSION (VIA TELECOMMUNICATION)

Window Rock, Navajo Nation

Tuesday, May 4, 2021 - 9:00 AM (DST)

WORK SESSION AGENDA

Call-in Number: (669) 900-6833 Meeting ID: 928 871 7160 Passcode: 86515

PRESIDING CHAIR: Honorable Seth Damon, Speaker, 24th Navajo Nation Council

- 1. CALL WORK SESSION TO ORDER; ROLL CALL; INVOCATION
- 2. RECOGNIZE GUESTS AND VISITING OFFICIALS (2 Minute Limit per Delegate)
- 3. WORK SESSION TOPIC(S):
 - A. Introduction and Purpose of Work Session presented by Speaker, Seth Damon, 24th Navajo Nation Council.

B. HOME SITE LEASES:

- a. Presentation by Navajo Nation Division of Natural Resources Navajo Nation Land Department, Mike Halona and General Land Development Department, Elerina Yazzie.
- b. Questions / Recommendations

C. LEGISLATION 0023-21:

- a. Presentation on Legislation 0023-21: An Action Relating to Budget and Finance Committee, Resources and Development Committee, Naabik'íyáti' Committee and Navajo Nation Council; Allocating \$2,644,380.00 from the Síhasin Fund to the Division of Community Development for the Purchase of Fire Trucks and Ambulances for the Ganado Fire District; Adopting the Sihasin Ganado Fire District Emergency Vehicle Expenditure Plan Pusuant to 12 N.N.C. §§ 2501 2508 by Primary Sponsor, Honorable Vince R. James and Apache County Representative(s)
 - b. Questions / Recommendations
- 4. ANNOUNCEMENTS; CLOSE OF WORK SESSION